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News

Dale Capital - intends to raise new capital of up to USD 875k by way of private placement (a maximum issue of 16,385,768 new Ordinary Shares of no
par value issued at a price of MUR 1.90 per Share). The new shares will be listed on the official market of the SEM upon their issue, ranking pari- passu
with the existing Ordinary Shares.

IBL - Shareholders have unanimously approved the amalgamation of IBL with and into GML Investissement Ltée (‘GMLI’) at the special meeting on 14
June 2016. Shares of IBL will be cancelled once amalgamation has been completed and GMLI will issue 4.8277 new GMLI shares to for every 1 IBL share.
Approval has been granted for the listing of up to 680,480,490 ordinary shares of IBL Ltd on the Official Market of the SEM.

Lottotech - As no response has been received to the “Mise en Demeure” that was served on the GRA by Lottotech, a Plaint With Summons has been
filed before The Supreme Court of Mauritius (Commercial Division), against the GRA and the Ministry of Finance and Economic Empowerment.

ABC Banking — The rights issue of up to 19,067,968 Ordinary Shares has been fully subscribed at closure of the offer period on 7 June 2016. The Board
of Directors of ABC Banking has approved the issue of 19,067,968 new ordinary shares which shall be listed on the DEM on 20 June 2016.

Air Mauritius FY 2016 accounts: Turnaround in results whereby a PAT of EUR 16.5m was booked in 2016 compared to a loss of EUR 23.6m in 2015.
Results were positively impacted by lower oil prices and an increase in passengers but was mitigated by the depreciation of the Euro, hedge payouts
and decrease in yield.

CMPL: The Listing Executive Committee of the SEM has approved the listing of up to 14.1m new ordinary shares on the official market by way of a rights
issue at an issue price of Rs10, in the proportion of 6.428 new ordinary shares for every ordinary share held.

NMH: The group will set up a property company namely Beachcomber Hospitality Investments Ltd (BHI). Subject to approval of regulatory and the bank,
NMH will transfer hotel properties known as Le Mauricia, Le Victoria, Le Canonnier as well as its rights on 30ap of land at Les Salines to the new entity
for a total consideration of EUR 175m. NMH will retain a majority stake in the new entity. BHI intends to raise equity of up to EUR 80m through private
placement and third party investors. BHI will be listed on the SEM. This initiative is in line with the objective of reducing the overall level of debt and
further expand NMH hotel operations in Mauritius.

Official Market
Weekly turnover amounted to Rs209.9m, geared towards MCBG which accounted for 58.4% of TMT. The Semdex and the Sem-10 crept lower to reach
1,745.12 points (-0.62%) and 337.65 points (-0.50%) respectively. Foreigner were net sellers to the tune of Rs24.6m.

MCBG closed the week unchanged at Rs213.00 with 574.9k shares exchanged. Foreigners were net sellers of Rs18.3m on the stock. On the other hand,
SBMH reached a week low of Rs0.64 but settled at Rs0.65 (-1.5% w-0-w) on 21.5m shares. Finance stock Cim maintained its declining trend by shedding
off 2.4% to Rs6.62 with a total of 197.4k shares traded. Insurance stock MUA also went down to stand at Rs62.00 (-1.6%) on 170.8k shares.

On the commerce counter, ENL Commercial was the worst performer, decreasing to Rs13.30 (-5.0%) on 2.8k shares, followed by Harel Mallac (-0.6%)
and Innodis (-0.6%). Only gainer on the counter was Vivo, which rose by 3.5% to Rs96.50 on 1.5k shares.

At the level of industrials, Go Life was the worst performer of the market, tumbling by 33.3% to USD0.02 on 20.7k shares. Other losers were: MOROIL
(-1.3%) and Gamma (-0.4%). PBL settled at Rs356.50 (+0.1%) on 14.1k shares.

Investment stock Caudan was the top performer of the week, rising to Rs1.23 (+5.1%). BMH moved up by 1.1% to Rs26.80 on merely 100 shares. Other
movers on the counter were: Fincorp (-4.6%), ENL Land (O) (-2.4%), PAD (+0.6), MIDIT (+0.5%), Terra (+0.5%), United Docks (+0.4%), POLICY (-0.4%) and
Rogers (-0.4%).

On the hotel counter, NMH shed off 0.5% to Rs20.40 with 110.3k shares exchanged. Lottotech went down by 3.1% to Rs4.31 on 40.0k shares.

Property developer Bluelife settled at Rs2.05 (-6.0%) while national company Air Mauritius rose to Rs12.70 (+3.3%) on 199.0k shares. Sugar stock
Omnicane inched down to Rs61.50 (-0.8%) on 4.1k shares.

ETF S&P Givi South Africa Top 50 Index flipped to Rs110.61 (-24.8%) and MCB India Sovereign Bond fell to USD 10.01. On the debt board, 5.0k UBP
Bonds were exchanged at Rs100.02.

DEM

The Demex grew by 0.5% to reach 193.57 points. Overall market turnover amounted to Rs15.6m, driven mainly by United Investments which
contributed 63.9% to weekly turnover. The latter climbed by 8.9% to Rs11.00 on total volume of 908.1k shares traded. EUDCOS finished
unchanged at Rs15.00 on 151.0k shares, whilst Ciel Textile rose by 2.9% to Rs41.15 on 31.8k shares exchanged. Mauritius Cosmetics dropped
by 5.1% to Rs55.50 on just 300 shares. The Bee Equity Partners and Phoenix Investment rose by 1.3% and 0.9% to Rs16.20 and Rs222.00 on
2.8k shares and 4.2k shares respectively. Novus Properties gained 6.7% to Rs8.00 on 1.0k shares. Other movers were Medical & Surgical (-
5.2%), Tropical Paradise (P) (+5.0%), Southern Cross Tourist (-1.2%) and Medine (+0.4%). 2
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Sector/Stock

Banks, Insurance & Other Finance

ABC BANKING CORPORATION

SWAN LIFE

Commerce

ABC MOTORS

ASSOCIATED COMMERCIAL

CHEMCO

CIE IMMOBILIERE

Information Communication & Technology

BHARAT TELECOM

Industry

BYCHEMEX
FORGES TARDIEU

LES GAZ INDUSTRIELS

LIVESTOCK FEED (O)

LIVESTOCK FEED (P)

LES MOULINS DE LA CONCORDE (0)
LES MOULINS DE LA CONCORDE (P)
MAURITIUS COSMETICS

MARGARINE INDUSTRIES
MAURITIUS SECONDARY INDUSTRIES
PAPER CONVERTING

QUALITY BEVERAGE

SOAP & ALLIED INDUSTRIES

ASCENCIALtd (Class AShares )
ASCENCIALtd (Class B Shares )
Ascencia Ltd ( Preference Shares )
ENLLTD (P)

EUDCOS

THE BEE EQUITY PARTNERS
PHOENIX INVESTMENT
RHTHOLDING LTD

UNITED INVESTMENT

Leisure & Hotels

CONSTANCE HOTELS SERVICES
MORNING LIGHT

SOUTHERN CROSS TOURIST HOTEL
TROPICAL PARADISE (0)
TROPICAL PARADISE (P)

Mineral & Exploration

SHUMBA COAL -(USD)
Others

COVIFRA

CIEL TEXTILE LTD
HOTELEST

MEDICAL & SURGICAL CENTRE
MFD Group Ltd
SITLAND HOLDINGS OPT
Property Development
ATTITUDE PROPERTY
NOVUS PROPERTIES

CONSTANCE LA GAIETE
MEDINE LTD
UNION SUGAR ESTATE

Transport

UNITED BUS SERVICE

Total
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304un
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153.00
16.10
444.25

4.20
148.00
70.00
25.00
24.00
185.00
350.00
58.50
923.00
31.60
50.00
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20.10
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13.20
24.00
15.00
16.00
220.00
26.50
10.10

32.80
41.80
5.06
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183.75
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32.00

232

9.94

13,500.00

98.00
57.00
30.00

Debentures

ABC MOTORS COMPANY

ASCENCIA-BONDS

United Investments Ltd -Bond

Last Traded
Price

17.06.2016
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4.18
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24.00
185.00
350.00
55.50
923.00
31.60
50.00
7.50
20.10

12.35
12.00
13.20
24.00
15.00
16.20
222.00
26.50
11.00

32.80
41.80
5.00
5.60
193.00

6.00
41.15
32.00

2.20

9.94

13,800.00

98.00
57.25
30.00

Nominal

Value (Rs)

25,000.00
12.00
12.00

Change for

the week(%)

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

(0.5)
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

(5.1)
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
13
0.9
0.0
8.9

0.0
0.0

(1.2)
0.0
5.0

0.0
04
0.0

Price 10.06.2016

24,997.96
12.03
100.69

Change since

31.12.15 (%)

(0.3)
0.0

(15.3)
5.0

(38.0)
5.9

(15.7)

(3.7)
21
182
121
1.4
0.0
0.2
0.0
136
0.5

3.5)
(14.3)

(11.1)
(3.8)
(85.3)
(5.5)
3.6)
(19.1)

(6.0)
0.0

(16.7)

(2.8)
116

(2.0)
(6.1)
(21.1)

Price 17.06.2016

24,997.96
12.03
100.69

Volume Value Shares

traded traded in issue(m)

- - 6.18
- - 1.14
- - 6.21
- - 0.27

100 418 5.00

- - 1.92

- - 2.61

3,206 80,150 31.50

- - 5.40

300 16,650 5.00

100 76,230 0.30

- - 0.80

- - 1.80

100 750 22.48

- - 4.47

4,400 54,340 257.39

- - 157.26
371 8,904 -

151,002 2,265,030 121.45

2,835 46,245 8.82

4,151 921,522 5.69

- - 12.16

908,130 9,986,144 151.46

18 590 109.65

- - 45.96

22,600 113,476 125.64

- - 142.50
200 38,400 -

- - 56.61
31,817 1,299,834 101.81
- - 55.92
1,000 2,200 569.94
9,000 89,460 150.00

3 41,400 -

31 3,038 4.80
7,428 424,486 105.00
200 6,000 18.90

1,154,789 15,629,932

YTM on last traded

Volume Traded
price (%)

Value Traded (Rs)

- - 6.00
- - 5.97
- - 6.53

Market

Cap (Rsm)

5233
174.9

99.9
1183

20.9
284.2
182.8
787.5

999.0

2775
277.1
25.3
90.0
168.6
89.8

3,178.8
1,887.1
1,821.8

142.9
1,262.2

3223
1,666.1

3,596.6
1,921.2
628.2
798.0

339.7
4,189.4
1,789.5
1,253.9
1,491.0

1,600.17

470.4
6,011.3
567.0

44,406.5

Accrued Interest

600.00
0.39
2.64

Weigthed

Market cap

1.18%
0.39%
0.23%
0.27%

0.05%
0.64%
0.41%
1.77%
0.00%
2.25%
0.00%
0.62%
0.62%
0.06%
0.20%
0.38%
0.20%

7.16%
4.25%
0.00%
0.00%
4.10%
0.32%
2.84%
0.73%
3.75%

8.10%
4.33%
1.41%
1.80%
0.00%

0.76%
9.43%
4.03%
2.82%
3.36%
0.00%

0.01
0.14
1.28%

Issue Date

28-Jan-16
8-Dec-15
1-Feb-16

EPS hist
(Rs)

10.32
27.15

0.66
31.63

0.01
26.66
0.79
3.73

12.20

0.34
61.95
3.95
3.12
0.86
0.50

1.30
1.25

251
1.81
0.84
17.07
3.13
1.25

6.90
1.86
0.10
0.23

Maturity
Date

27-Jan-19
30-Jun-25

31-Jan-20

DPS hist
(Rs)

1.50
4.00
1.10
20.00

0.10

1.50
1.20
1.20
8.00

20.00
1.50

50.00
1.00
1.50
0.30

0.31
0.20

0.78
0.80
2.00
8.16
0.85
0.16

0.05
16.00

2.50
0.48
0.04
0.13

4.50
1.20

PER hist
(]

8.2
5.6
24.4
14.0

418.0

88.6

163.2
14.9
8.0
16.0

40.2

9.5
9.6

9.6
8.3
19.3
13.0
8.5
8.8

Yield hist Latest NAV
(%) (Rs)

1.8 96.32
26 263.15
6.8 16.05
4.5 1,083.73

2.4 5.81
- 209.87
21 93.30
2.8 45.56
5.0 -
a3 27434
5.7 -
26 208.79
5.4 526.54
3.2 68.88
3.0 156.43
- 12.33
- 54.67
25 12.03
17 -
33 76.69
5.3 13.38

125 58.50
3.7 179.74
3.2 48.91
1.6 13.12
- 43.34
- 22.10
- 3.02
- 10.82
8.7 -

- 37.21
6.3 42.99
- 43.33
1.7 1.12
- 7.70
- 1.67

46 101.95
21 78.13
- 93.84

10.71
1032
4.11
2.92

0.16
11.77
5.73
1.99

13.53
26.12
9.50

16.05




